
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_S\Data\PS122324\
  Data File : PS028809.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 23 Dec 2024  20:09
  Operator  : AR\AJ
  Sample    : P5306‐15MSD
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 21   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Dec 24 01:58:33 2024
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_S\Method\PS122324.M
  Quant Title  : 8080.M
  QLast Update : Mon Dec 23 13:44:25 2024
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 4) S   2,4‐DCAA        7.206     7.696  1403.2E6  635.7E6  620.340m  564.834m 
 
   Target Compounds
 1) T   Dalapon         2.620     2.676  1615.0E6 1105.5E6  573.360m  561.563m 
 2) T   3,5‐DICHL...    6.382     6.658  1894.3E6  834.1E6  574.869   503.223  
 3) T   4‐Nitroph...    7.006     7.225   552.1E6  268.7E6  367.583   321.122  
 5) T   DICAMBA         7.392     7.894  5122.4E6 2819.7E6  519.477m  513.612  
 6) T   MCPP            7.573     7.997   317.6E6  152.8E6   51.000    46.768  
 7) T   MCPA            7.722     8.238   440.2E6  264.2E6   50.218    57.020  
 8) T   DICHLORPROP     8.097     8.607  1354.6E6  728.7E6  510.573   528.183  
 9) T   2,4‐D           8.327     8.935  1645.6E6  810.6E6  577.497   561.656  
10) T   Pentachlo...    8.624     9.460  18262.7E6 9162.5E6  467.471   420.322  
11) T   2,4,5‐TP ...    9.200     9.837  8233.0E6 4568.2E6  524.086   508.513  
12) T   2,4,5‐T         9.492    10.255  8532.6E6 4261.5E6  524.461   489.308  
13) T   2,4‐DB         10.064    10.820  1031.3E6  393.8E6  330.367m  405.521  
14) T   DINOSEB        11.268    11.199   990.5E6  259.2E6   73.685    42.078 #
15) T   Picloram       11.077    12.285  12077.9E6 5112.9E6  450.455   398.232  
16) T   DCPA           11.561    12.239  9558.7E6 5495.9E6  397.434   511.506 #
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.
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                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_S\Data\PS122324\
  Data File : PS028809.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 23 Dec 2024  20:09
  Operator  : AR\AJ
  Sample    : P5306‐15MSD
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 21   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Dec 24 01:58:33 2024
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_S\Method\PS122324.M
  Quant Title  : 8080.M
  QLast Update : Mon Dec 23 13:44:25 2024
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
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Response_ Signal: PS028809.D\ECD1A.ch

 2
.6

20  6
.3

81

 7
.0

06  7
.2

06
 7

.3
92

 7
.5

73
 7

.7
22  8
.0

97
 8

.3
26

 8
.6

23

 9
.2

00
 9

.4
92

10
.0

64

11
.0

77
11

.2
68

11
.5

61
D

C
P

A
D

IN
O

S
E

B
P

ic
lo

ra
m

2,
4-

D
B

2,
4,

5-
T

2,
4,

5-
T

P
 (

P
en

ta
ch

lo
r

2,
4-

D
D

IC
H

LO
R

P
R

O

M
C

P
A

M
C

P
P

D
IC

A
M

B
A

2,
4-

D
C

A
A

4-
N

itr
op

he

3,
5-

D
IC

H
LO

D
al

ap
on

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00 17.00

0

   1e+08

   2e+08

   3e+08

   4e+08

   5e+08

   6e+08

Time

Response_ Signal: PS028809.D\ECD2B.ch

 2
.6

76  6
.6

58

 7
.2

24  7
.6

96
 7

.8
94

 7
.9

96
 8

.2
38  8
.6

07

 8
.9

35

 9
.4

60

 9
.8

36

10
.2

54

10
.8

20

11
.1

99

12
.2

38
12

.2
85

P
ic

lo
ra

m
 #

D
C

P
A

 #
2

D
IN

O
S

E
B

 #
2

2,
4-

D
B

 #
2

2,
4,

5-
T

 #
2

2,
4,

5-
T

P
 (

P
en

ta
ch

lo
r

2,
4-

D
 #

2

D
IC

H
LO

R
P

R
O

M
C

P
A

 #
2

M
C

P
P

 #
2

D
IC

A
M

B
A

 #
2

2,
4-

D
C

A
A

 #

4-
N

itr
op

he

3,
5-

D
IC

H
LO

D
al

ap
on

 #
2

PS122324.M Wed Dec 25 08:24:13 2024                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_S
ClientSampleId :
OU4-VSL-14-121224MSD

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

Reviewed By :Abdul Mirza     12/26/2024
Supervised By :Ankita Jodhani     12/27/2024


